Based on the information presented above and due to the mentioned write-down of the Esquel property in 2005, all financial information
presented for 2005 in this document will be presented to reflect both results prior to the accounting for impairment and including the
impairment where applicable. In some instances, the effect of the impairment may be located in the notes to the tables.

The $550.2 million write-down, as shown in the “Impairment of Mining Property and Other” line below (table 2), consists of $542.8 million
from the Esquel property and $7.4 million related to the addition to the Asset Retirement Obligation (“ARO”) liability associated with
future reclamation costs for the Beartrack property, which ceased operations in 2000. The impaired amounts are offset by the $163.9 million
elimination of the future tax liability that was booked in association with the Esquel property, as shown in income tax in the impairment
column. The following tables demonstrate a pro forma income statement with the effect of the impairment on net income shown.
All numbers are shown rounded to the nearest million.

TABLE 2
Pre-Impairment GAAP

For the twelve months ended December 31, 2005 (non-GAAP) Impairment Reported

Revenue $ 174.3 $ 174.3

Cost of sales (54.4) (54.4)

Depreciation, depletion and amortization (15.7) (15.7)

Exploration (25.0) (25.0)

Selling, general and administration (13.9) (13.9)

Impairment of mining property and other 1.5 (550.2) (548.7)

Total cost and expense $(107.5) $(550.2) $(657.7)

Earnings before the following $ 66.8 $(550.2) $(483.4)

Interest income 6.9 6.9

Gain (loss) on sale of assets 0.1 0.1

Earnings (loss) before taxes $ 73.8 $(550.2) $(476.4)

Income tax benefit (expense) (33.9) 163.9 130.0

Net earnings (loss) $ 39.9 $(386.3) $(346.4)

Liquidity and Capital Resources

Cash balances including restricted cash, short-term and long-term investments were $214.7 million as of December 31, 2006 compared to
$281.5 million at December 31, 2005. The decrease is due to the purchase of Minera Florida S.A for $100.0 million and the purchase of
Agua de la Falda S.A. for $20.0 million. The decrease cash balance was partially offset by cash generated by operations. Working capital
decreased to $175.9 million at December 31, 2006 from $265.4 million at December 31, 2005, mainly due to the cash outflows as
explained above.

Cash to meet the Company’s operating needs, to finance capital expenditures and to fund exploration activities during 2006 was provided